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Receptacle
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The AMPMODU System 50
connector family includes a
wide variety of high density
board-to-board (thru-hole
and surface-mount) and
cable-to-board connectors.
AMPMODU System 50 is
composed of one- and two-
row receptacles and post
headers on .050 x .100
[1.27 x 2.54] spacing
between contacts for
extreme density and
efficient use of printed
circuit board area.

Board-mounted thru-hole
post headers and
receptacle connectors are
available for right-angle
and vertical mating
configurations. Surface-
mounted connectors are
available in vertical, double
row styles for parallel
stacking applications.
Shrouded post headers
provide polarization to
mating cable receptacles
and aid alignment of mating
connectors. Unshrouded
headers allow close

Receptacle Unshrouded Header

(Page 37) (Page 32) Single Row, Single Row,
Right-Angle FFC Cable Mount
Shrouded Header ~ Receptacle
(Page 27) (Page 50)

mating headers (thru-hole or
surface-mount). Ribbon
cable connectors mass
terminate 30 AWG [0.05
mm?] solid and 32 AWG
[0.03 mm2] stranded, .025
[0.64] centerline ribbon
cable with PVC or Teflon®
insulation.

Connectors for mass
termination to FFC cable or
flexible etched circuitry
have dual beam contacts;
options include shielded
cable and solder tabs. Both

m Recognized under the
Component Program of
Underwriters
Laboratories Inc. M
File No. E28476

m Certified by
Canadian Standards

Association*, ®
File No. LR 7189 @

*CSA certification pending on certain products,
as noted.

Dimensioning:

Dimensions are in inches and millimeters.
Values in brackets are metric equivalents. Metric
symbols used are:

mm (millimeter)
cm (centimeter)

AMPMODU System 50 tacki f daught J types of cable connectors m (meter)
receptacles and header \s/act; |n|g ? ké.‘ug er cart S: are available as component O Getamgre mitimeter)
assemblies can be ertical stacking connectors parts and as completed N (newton)

categorized in three groups:
board-mount headers,
board-mount receptacles
and cable-to-board
receptacles. Receptacle
contacts and mating .015
[0.38] square posts are
formed from high
conductivity copper alloy
and are selectively plated
with gold to promote higher
performance and reliability.

space parallel mated
boards as shown in the
illustration on page 63.
Housings on all board-
mount assemblies are made
of high temperature tolerant
materials and incorporate
stand-offs for free drainage
of flux cleaning solutions.

Cable-to-board connectors
have integral latches for
positive locking to shrouded

assemblies.

The variety of components
and application possibilities,
combined with small size
and outstanding quality,
make AMPMODU

System 50 suitable for high
density systems.

kg (kilogram)

m Produced under a
Quality Management
System certified
to 1ISO 9001

A copy of the
certificate is available
upon request.

Teflon® is a trademark of E.I. du Pont de
Nemours and Company.
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Dimensions are in inches and
millimeters unless otherwise

specified. Values in brackets

are metric equivalents.

to change.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
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Thru-Hole Headers—Shrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board

Product Facts

m High density; contacts
spaced on .050 x .100
[1.27 x 2.54] centers

m Single row; select sizes 4
thru 50 positions

m Double row; select sizes 10
thru 100 positions

m Stand-offs for ease of
cleaning

m High temperature tolerant
thermoplastic housings

m Shrouded and unshrouded
headers available in single
and double row, vertical
and right-angle
configurations

circuit boards and cable

The AMPMODU System 50
interconnection system is
designed to better meet
industry’s need for a high
density interconnect
system. The Board
Mounted Thru-Hole
Headers are available in
shrouded and unshrouded
versions. They are
composed of single and
double row post headers
with .050 x .100

[1.27 x 2.54] spacing
between contacts for
extreme density and

efficient use of printed
circuit board area. The
headers are available in

4 through 50 positions, in
a single row configuration,
and 10 through 100
positions, in a double row
design.

Board mounted post
headers are available in
right-angle and vertical
configurations. Shrouded
post headers provide
polarization and alignment
features for mating printed

connectors, while
unshrouded headers allow
close stacking of daughter
cards. Housings for the
headers are made of black
thermoplastic material with
a 94V-0 rating. The
housings have stand-offs
for free drainage of flux
cleaning solutions.
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USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Dimensions are in inches and
millimeters unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents.



Tyco
Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Single Row, Right-Angle
with Solder Clips

Thru-Hole Headers—Shrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,

Board-to-Board (Continued)

RS MR AARARARRAR MRARAR T T —
.160 [4.06] T
. at Post Tips
.440 J—— .408
[11.18] C < > ) ¢ T 110.36]
l } Solder l
Clip
£
060 Circuit Identification ‘ 100
[1.52] . Feature* — > < [2.54]
2 Plc.
< A >
Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic, 050 rn o) e
black, 94V-0 rated (.27 i
Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex Il-n—n-il ;50
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in %% .190 -
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin I[ ¢9e @@@@@@55@@@ il el [GfS]
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel T
Related Product Data See Note 2.
Performance Characteristics — See Note 1.
page 63
Mateable Connectors — pages 38,
49 & 50
PC Board Hole Layout — page 41 NPO- of DimeRSiON Part Numbers
'0S.
4 .330 [8.38] 5-104074-7
Technical Documents — page 64 5 -380 [9.65] 5-104074-2
[P 6 .430[10.92] 5-104074-8
Prod_uct _Speclllcat!on ?08-1093 3 530 [13.46] 51040740
Application Specification 10 .630 [16.00] 5-104074-1
114-25031 12 .730 [18.54] 6-104074-1
15 .880 [22.35] 5-104074-3
20 1.130 [28.70] 5-104074-4
22 1.230 [31.24] 6-104074-4
25 1.380 [35.05] 5-104074-5
28 1.530 [38.86] 7-104074-0
30 1.630 [41.40] 5-104074-6
36 1.930 [49.02] 6-104074-6
40 2.130 [54.10] 6-104074-7
45 2.380 [60.45] 6-104074-8
50 2.630 [66.80] 6-104074-9
*Circuit identification feature omitted on 4, 5 and 6 position headers.
Notes:
1. Solder Clips located as shown for 10 through 30 position headers.
2. Solder Clips located as shown for 4 through 8 and 36 through 50 position headers.
Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
27
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Headers, Shrouded and
Unshrouded

&
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AMPMODU

Interconnection System

Single Row, Vertical

Thru-Hole Headers—Shrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

015
[0.38]
i} v
*
.390
[9.91] C j
X
N\__ Circuit Identificati
< 060 [1_52] IrcuIFeaet:rleica ion
2 Ple.
A
Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated S o le(Scochan
Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex ‘ below)
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in v | | X RN v
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin 184 244 | ]
on solder posts, with entire contact [4.67] m:@@@@@@@@@@lﬂ (6:20] ¥
underplated .00050 [0.00127] nickel v 1 o2
$ 2.34)
Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 63
Mateable Connectors — pages 38,
49 & 50
Board-to-Board Spacing — page 63
PC Board Hole Layout — page 41 . . Part Numbers
No. of Dimension Post Length
] Pos. A 100 [2.54] 145 [3.68]
Technical Documents — page 64 2 330 8.38] 51040717 —
Product Specification 108-1093 5 .380[9.65] 5-104071-2 —
Application Specification 6 -430[10.92] 5-104071-8 —
114-25031 8 .530 [13.46] 6-104071-0 —
10 .630 [16.00] 5-104071-1 —
12 .730 [18.54] 6-104071-1 5-104804-3
13 .780[19.81] 6-104071-2 —
15 .880 [22.35] 5-104071-3 5-104804-2
17 .980 [24.89] 6-104071-3 —
20 1.130 [28.70] 5-104071-4 —
22 1.230 [31.24] 6-104071-4 —
25 1.380 [35.05] 5-104071-5 —
30 1.630 [41.40] 5-104071-6 —
36 1.930 [49.02] 6-104071-6 —
40 2.130 [54.10] 6-104071-7 —
50 2.630 [66.80] 6-104071-9 —
*Circuit identification feature omitted on 4, 5, and 6 position headers.
Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
(Catalog 1307819 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 8-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

specified. Values in brackets
www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents.

Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
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AMPMODU Interconnection System

Double Row, Right-Angle
with Solder Clips

Material and Finish

Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 63

Mateable Connectors — pages 40,
45,51,52, & 56

PC Board Hole Layout — page 41

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification
114-25031

Thru-Hole Headers—Shrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

T (I
[2.54]
at Post Tips
[13.72) Cl #
===40} —
‘ ( 160 [4.06]
at Post Tips
| A 00 =¢—r 408
[-102‘2’] \ Circuit Identification / T [10.36]
5 Plo. —| [ Feature* C_J- -LL- Solder
. ' A Clip
L ‘*_ Post Length
(See chart
below)
i?,ﬁz%]wp' Yl
¢ =T =l T T
- F==~¥ DA D D D D LD\ 4D\ £
SEEEE SRS PO 290 [;fgg]
e T Tt (797
RS oo V|
o (U 1701
[2.54]
See Note 2.
See Note 1.
. . Part Numbers
NPc:).sof Dlme:smn Post Length
: .100 [2.54] .145 [3.68]
8 .330 [8.32] 5-104069-8 —
10 .380 [9.65] 5-104069-4 6-104477-2
12 .430[10.92] —_ 5-104477-8
14 1480 [12.19] 6-104069-0 —
16 .530 [13.46] 6-104069-1 —
20 .630[16.00] 5-104069-1 5-104477-2
24 .730 [18.54] 6-104069-2 6-104477-0
26 .780 [19.81] 6-104069-3 —
30 .880 [22.35] 5-104069-5 5-104477-3
34 .980 [24.89] 6-104069-4 —
40 1.130 [28.70] 5-104069-6 5-104477-4
50 1.380 [35.05] 5-104069-2 5-104477-5
60 1.630 [41.40] 5-104069-7 5-104477-9
68 1.830 [46.48] 6-104069-8 —
72 1.930 [49.02] 6-104069-6 5-104477-1
80 2.130[54.10] 5-104069-3 5-104477-6
100 2.630 [66.80] 6-104069-7 5-104477-7

*Circuit identification feature omitted on 8, 10 and 12 position headers.

Notes:

1. Solder Clips located as shown for 16 through 100 position headers.
2. Solder Clips located as shown for 8 through 12 and 60 through 100 position headers.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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Headers, Shrouded and
Unshrouded

&
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AMPMODU Interconnection System

Double Row, Vertical

Material and Finish

Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contact — Copper alloy; duplex plated
.000030 [0.00076] gold in mating area,

Thru-Hole Headers—Shrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

015

[0.38]
Y
390
[9.91) ﬁ )

A

1060 [1.52] _.i le— /
2Ple. Circuit Identification
Feature*

-« A ——

.000150 [0.00381] tin on solder posts, ol e 080
with entire contact underplated .000050 [1.27] -092
[0.00127]nickel 100 [2:34]
= x BN

Related Product Data l_ e 284 344 L = s
Performance Specifications — - coccsnosss 2 | :»l T
page 63 i H— = v i (—‘/_‘ B
Mateable Connectors — pages 40, ]
45,51,52, & 56 Post Length
Board-to-Board Spacing — page 63 T «E,iffwc)ha"
PC Board Hole Layout — page 41
Technical Documents — page 64
Product Specification 108-1093
Application Specification . . Part Numbers
114-25031 o of Dimension Post Length

0s. A

.100 [2.54] .145 [3.68]

10 .380 [9.65] 5-104068-2 —

12 .430[10.92] 5-104068-8 —

14 1480 [12.19] 5-104068-9 —

16 .530[13.46] 6-104068-0 5-104666-9

20 .630 [16.00] 5-104068-1 5-104666-1

24 .730 [18.54] 6-104068-1 6-104666-0

26 .780[19.81] 6-104068-2 —

30 .880 [22.35] 5-104068-3 5-104666-2

34 .980 [24.89] 6-104068-3 —

40 1.130 [28.70] 5-104068-4 5-104666-3

44 1.230 [31.24] 6-104068-4 —

50 1.380 [35.05] 5-104068-5 5-104666-4

60 1.630 [41.40] 5-104068-6 5-104666-7

68 1.830 [46.48] 6-104068-8 5-104666-8

72 1.930 [49.02] 6-104068-5 —

80 2.130 [54.10] 6-104068-6 5-104666-5

100 2.630 [66.80] 6-104068-7 5-104666-6

*Circuit identification feature omitted on 10 and 12 position headers.
Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
(Catalog 1307819 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 8-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
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AMPMODU Interconnection System

Thru-Hole Headers—Shrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

Double Row, Vertical
With Card Slots

390
[0.91]

g,

Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data

Performance Specifications —
page 63
Mateable Connectors — page 39

.015
[0.38]

Circuit Identification

PC Board Hole Layout — page 41

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification

114-25031

l 11
A 125
[3.18]
.050
T ™
ElElElElE T T ——i &= — —T
o000 = > 002
T [2.34]
[amP | 100
r" "—l [2.54]
.100
[2.54]
No. of Dimension Part
Pos. A Numbers
10 .394 [10.01] 5-104076-5
20 .644 [16.36] 5-104076-1
30 .894 [22.71] 5-104076-6
40 1.144 [29.06] 5-104076-3
50 1.394 [35.41] 5-104076-7
60 1.644 [41.76] 5-104076-2
80 2.144 [54.46] 5-104076-4
100 2.644 [67.16] 5-104076-8

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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Headers, Shrouded and
Unshrouded

&
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AMPMODU Interconnection System

Single Row, Right-Angle

Material and Finish

Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,

black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 63

Mateable Connectors — pages 37,
38,49, & 50

PC Board Hole Layout — page 41

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification
114-25031

Thru-Hole Headers—Unshrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board

!

LITUTUTUTY

13.18]
.050
(27 VP — } ‘ “ .048
[1.22]
Von aVor, Vo Vo, Y —
ElElSlS e ST A S——0
[2.95] T l l
X I
T T | .100
[2.54]
.015 T
[.038]
< A . 109
' [2.77]
No. of Dimension Part
Pos. Numbers

4 .215 [5.46] 5-104186-1

8 415 [10.54] 5-104186-5

12 .615[15.62] 5-104186-7

15 .765 [19.43] 5-104186-9

17 .865 [21.97] 6-104186-0

20 1.015 [25.78] 6-104186-1

25 1.265 [32.13] 6-104186-3

30 1.515 [38.48] 6-104186-5

31 1.565 [39.75] 7-104186-0

40 2.015[51.18] 6-104186-7

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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AMPMODU Interconnection System

Single Row, Vertical

Material and Finish

Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Thru-Hole Headers—Unshrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

Kam 1111

T T

< .050 Typ

[1.27]

[o]
[o]
[o]
[o]
[o]
[o]

of
[o]

S

.100

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex 254 " [1.22]
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel
Related Product Data
Performance Specifications —
page 63
Mateable Connectors — pages 37,
38,49, & 50
Board-to-Board Spacing — page 63
PC Board Hole Layout — page 41
No. of Dimension Part
Technical Documents — page 64 Pos. A Numbers
Product Specification 108-1093 4 215 [5.46] 5-104178-1
Application Specification 6 315 [8.00] 5-104178-3
pp 8 .415[10.54] 5-104178-5

114-25031

10 .515[13.08] 5-104178-6

20 1.015 [25.78] 6-104178-1

25 1.265 [32.13] 6-104178-3

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
33

(Catalog 1307819
Revised 8-08

Dimensions are in inches and
millimeters unless otherwise

specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com

are metric equivalents.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208

papnoaysup
pue papnoiys ‘siapeay

€



Headers, Shrouded and
Unshrouded

&

= Tyco
Electronics AMPMODU Interconnection System

Thru-Hole Headers—Unshrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

Double Row, Right-Angle

1 .
[ | [2.54]

125
™ 3.18]
-« A ——————— >
.050 Tvo. .048
Material and Finish N e ) -i2l
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic, l ¢
black, 94V-0 rated 0000000088 | x t = 100
Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex A A A A A A] [2.54] [':lg] [2.54]
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in | EEEEEEEERES T | = l
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin T T
on solder posts, with entire contact T I lI ” ” ” lI ” “ ” ” | |
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel 015 109 __
[0.38] @77 —> - ‘ t
Related Product Data poy —
Performance Specifications —
page 63
Mateable Connectors — pages 39,
40, 45,51 & 52
PC Board Hole Layout — page 41
Technical Documents — page 64
No. of Di i P

Product Specification 108-1093 P mepston Nue s
Application Specification 10 .265 [6.73] 5-104118-3
114-25031 20 515 [13.08] 51041187

30 .765 [19.43] 6-104118-0

40 1.015 [25.78] 6-104118-2

50 1.265 [32.13] 5-104118-1

60 1.515 [38.48] 6-104118-4

80 2.015[51.18] 6-104118-6

100 2.515 [63.88] 6-104118-7

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
34
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Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Double Row, Vertical

Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 63

Mateable Connectors — pages 39,
40, 45,51, & 52

Board-to-Board Spacing — page 63
PC Board Hole Layout — page 42

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification
114-25031

Thru-Hole Headers—Unshrouded, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,

Board-to-Board (Continued)

o

125
L [3.18]
.100 }
[2.54] | *
r .015
[0.38]
.050 100
™ e P [2.54]
| EEEEEEEES !
100 O| |o| (o] |o] [o] 0] o] 0] |e] == 196
[2.54] } [4.98]
i SIS =
.048
[1.22]
No. of Dimension Part
Pos. A Numbers
8 .215 [5.46] 5-103916-3
20 .515[13.08] 5-103916-2
30 .765[19.43] 5-103916-9
36 .915 [23.24] 6-103916-8
40 1.015[25.78] 6-103916-1
50 1.265 [32.13] 6-103916-3
60 1.515 [38.48] 6-103916-4
80 2.015[51.18] 6-103916-6
100 2.515 [63.88] 6-103916-7

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Product Facts

m High density; contacts
spaced on .050 x .100
[1.27 x 2.54] centers

m Right-angle and vertical
styles

m Single row; select sizes 5
thru 50 positions

m Double row; select sizes 10
thru 100 positions

m Contacts are selectively
plated with gold

m Stand-offs for removal of
solder flux

Thru-Hole Receptacles, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,

Board-to-Board

The AMPMODU System 50
thru-hole receptacles offer
a wide variety of high
density board-to-board
connectors. The .050 [1.27]
spacing between each
contact provides an
extremely dense
interconnect package and
results in a more efficient
use of the printed circuit
board space.

AMPMODU System 50
thru-hole receptacles are
available in right-angle and
vertical configurations and
are composed of single
and double row versions.
The single row versions are
available in select sizes of
5 thru 50 positions and
double row in positions
from 10 thru 100.

Receptacle contacts and
mating .015 [0.38] square
posts are formed from high
conductivity copper alloy
and are selectively plated
with gold for higher
performance and reliability.
The receptacle housings
are made of black
thermoplastic, with a 94V-0
rating to withstand high
temperatures of reflow
soldering and incorporate
stand-offs for free drainage
of flux cleaning solutions.
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Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Single Row, Right-Angle
With Solder Clips

Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Specifications —
page 63

Mateable Connectors — pages 32
&33

PC Board Hole Layout — page 41

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification
114-25031

Thru-Hole Receptacles, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,

Board-to-Board (Continued)

0000 00000 0000t T

.355
[9.02]

Circuit Identification

Feature
A
.050 .050
A7 1 [ en™ [1.27]
[2.97] l
A .100
T [2.54]
- ' |
Solder | 7 ; v
Clip | ¢ ¢
See Note 2. -160
| 4.06]
See Note 1. atPost Tips
.335
‘ [8.51]
No. of Dimension Part
Pos. A Numbers
10 .544 [13.82] 5-104196-2
15 794 [20.17] 5-104196-4
20 1.044 [26.52] 5-104196-5
Notes:

1. Solder Clips located as shown for 10 through 25 position receptacles.
2. Solder Clips located as shown for 5 and 25 position receptacles.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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AMPMODU Interconnection System

Single Row, Vertical

Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Specifications —
page 63

Mateable Connectors — pages 27,
28,32, & 33

Board-to-Board Spacing — page 63
PC Board Hole Layout — page 41

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification
114-25031

Thru-Hole Receptacles, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,

Board-to-Board (Continued)

008
€ [0.20]
047
- [1.19]
(
|
il T
350
8.89]
A '

X Circuit Identification
Feature

050 1

> T 0.27

100

"1
——

R Y2
T .049
008 [1.24]
[2.49]
No. of Dimension Part
Pos. A Numbers
10 .544 [13.82] 5-104192-2
12 .644 [16.35] 5-104192-3
15 .794 [20.17] 5-104192-4
20 1.044 [26.52] 5-104192-5
30 1.544 [39.22] 5-104192-7

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Double Row, Right-Angle

Material and Finish

Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,

black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder posts, with entire contact
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 63

Mateable Connectors — pages 31,
34 &35

PC Board Hole Layout — page 41

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification
114-25031

Thru-Hole Receptacles, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

455

pooot

ainl

[11.56] | < NY
' A\
LCircuit Identification
Feature
A
.050 |
fon ™ |
.100
[2.54]
4 v —
217 l
[5.51]
{ f | )y
; H H 100
Solder T—>L 4[2'54]
Clip H ' T
See Note 2. Q Q Q
—>| <— .100
[2.54]
See Note 1. — [égg] > at Post Tips
at Post Tips
437
[11.10]
No. of Dimension Part
Pos. A Numbers

10 .294 [7.47] 5-103911-1

20 .544 [13.82] 5-103911-2

30 .794 [20.17] 5-103911-7

40 1.044 [26.52] 5-103911-5

50 1.294 [32.87] 5-103911-4

60 1.544 [39.22] 5-103911-3

80 2.044 [51.92] 5-103911-6

100 2.544 [64.62)] 5-103911-8

Notes:

1. Solder Clips located as shown for 20 through 100 position receptacles.
2. Solder Clips located as shown for 10, 60, 80 and 100 position receptacles.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Double Row, Vertical

Thru-Hole Receptacles, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board (Continued)

047 .008
[1.19] [< r_ [0.20]

booomooomo]] |
18.89]

\ Circuit Identification Post Length
(See chart

Feature

below)
- A —> <+ [2.54]
Material and Finish
) . —| | 050 Typ.
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic, [1.27] l
black, 94V-0 rated $ I l
Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex 198 a—a
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in 15.03]
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin [ v -f;g
on solder posts, with entire contact f1-24)
underplated .000050 [0.00127] nickel -100
[2.54]
Related Product Data
Performance Specifications —
page 63
Mateable Connectors — pages 29,
30,34,35& 44
Board-to-Board Spacing — page 63
PC Board Hole Layout — page 41
Technical Documents — page 64 Part Numbers
No. of Di i

Product Specification 108-1093 Pue meysen Post Length
Application Specification -100[2.54] -145[3.68]
114-25031 10 -294 [7.47] 5-104078-3 —

20 .544[13.82] 5-104078-1 —

24 .644 [16.36] 5-104078-9 —

30 .794 [20.17] 5-104078-4 —

34 .894 [22.71] 6-104078-0 —

40 1.044 [26.52] 5-104078-2 —

50 1.294 [32.87] 5-104078-5 5-104744-7

60 1.544 [39.22] 5-104078-6 —

68 1.744 [44.30] 6-104078-3 —

80 2.044 [51.92] 5-104078-7 5-104744-4

100 2.544 [64.62] 5-104078-8 5-104744-5

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
(Catalog 1307819 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 8-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208



< Tyco
Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Single Row, Right-Angle
with Solder Clips

Note: Consult Tyco Electronics for
customer drawings detailing toler-
ances.

* This dimension is for Shrouded,
Single Row Right-Angle Headers
only.

** This dimension is for Single Row
Right-Angle Receptacles only.

Double Row, Right-Angle
with Solder Clips

Note: Consult Tyco Electronics for
customer drawings detailing toler-
ances.

* This dimension is for Shrouded,
Double Row Right-Angle Headers
only.

** This dimension is for Double Row

Right-Angle Receptacles only.

Recommended PC Board Hole Layouts, Thru-Hole Board-to-Board Connectors

.022 Dia.
[0.56] Typ.

Plated-Thru Hole,

e Typ.
.89) P TP

(Pad)

Full R Typ.
.037 Dia. M l
[0.94] Typ. N
(Soldere_d NZANZANY _\—*_* T
mechanl_cal 050 Typ. .160 T " 335
pieieto - A [4';) % [ﬁ?gal [8.51]
Hole E? D
.060 Dia. i \\ T
[1.52] Typ. < E -
(Pad)
D__ » c PC Board Edge
No. of Dimensions
Pos. B c D E
4 .150 [3.81] — .075 [1.91] —
5 .200 [5.08] — .100 [2.54] —
6 .250 [6.35] — .125[3.18] —
8 .350 [8.89] — 175 [4.45] —
10 .450 [11.43] .350 [8.89] .050 [1.27] —
12 .550[13.97] 1450 [11.43] .050 [1.27] —
15 .700 [17.78] .600 [15.24] .050 [1.27] —
20 .950 [24.13] .850 [21.59] .050 [1.27] —
22 1.050 [26.67] .950 [24.13] .050 [1.27] —
25 1.200 [30.48] 1.100 [27.94] .050 [1.27] —
28 1.350 [34.29] 1.250 [31.75] .050 [1.27] .625 [15.88]
30 1.450 [36.83] 1.350 [34.29] .050 [1.27] .675[17.15]
36 1.750 [44.45] 1.650 [41.91] .050 [1.27] .825 [20.96]
40 1.950 [49.53] 1.850 [46.99] .050 [1.27] .925 [23.50]
45 2.200 [55.88] 2.100 [53.34] .050 [1.27] 1.050 [26.67]
50 2.450 [62.23] 2.350 [59.69] .050 [1.27] 1.175 [29.85]
<~ B — K
022 Dia. — o050 | H[g'?g] s i?ﬁs“] e
0.56] Typ. Typ. ‘ (Pad) (Pad)
Plated-Thru Hole Full R Typ. .100
Z 1 l [2.45]
.037 Dia. ? f
[0.94] Typ.
(Soldered meghanical .1‘60 437
Plafgtljc-"?';]f:?-)lole [4';]6] [%?38;} {1101
}
.060 Dia. ’ '« E $1 \
[1.52] Typ. PC Board Edge
(Pad) D —» c
No. of Dimensions
Pos. B c D E
10 .200 [5.08] — .100 [2.54] —
20 .450 [11.43] .350 [8.89] .050 [1.27] —
24 .550[13.97] 450 [11.43] .050 [1.27] —
26 .600 [15.24] .500 [12.70] .050 [1.27] —
30 .700 [17.78] .600 [15.24] .050 [1.27] —
34 .800 [20.32] .700 [17.78] .050 [1.27] —
40 .950 [24.13] .850 [21.59] .050 [1.27] —
50 1.200 [30.48] 1.100 [27.94] .050 [1.27] —
60 1.450 [36.83] 1.350 [34.29] .050 [1.27] .675[17.15]
68 1.650 [41.91] 1.550 [39.37] .050 [1.27] 775 [19.69]
72 1.750 [44.45] 1.650 [41.91] .050 [1.27] .825 [20.96]
80 1.950 [49.53] 1.850 [46.99] .050 [1.27] 1925 [23.50]
100 2.450 [62.23] 2.350 [59.69] .050 [1.27] 1.175 [29.85]

(Catalog 1307819
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PC Board Hole Layouts
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= Tyco
Electronics AMPMODU Interconnection System
Recommended PC Board Hole Layouts, Thru-Hole
Board-to-Board Connectors (Continued)
Single Row 022 Dia,
Without Solder Clips [0.56] TYP. 045 1
Plated-Thru Hole [1.14)
(Pad)

Note: Consult Tyco Electronics for
customer drawings detailing toler-

ances.

Double Row
Without Solder Clips

Note: Consult Tyco Electronics for
customer drawings detailing toler-

ances.

’ ' ' . Full R Typ.
—> |-
T D loza) P
No. of Dimension No. of Dimension
Pos. B Pos. B
4 .150 [3.81] 17 .800 [20.32]
5 .200 [5.08] 20 .950 [24.13]
6 .250 [6.35] 22 1.050 [26.67]
8 .350 [8.89] 25 1.200 [30.48]
10 .450 [11.43] 30 1.450 [36.83]
12 .550 [13.97] 31 1.500 [38.10]
13 .600 [15.24] 36 1.750 [44.45]
15 .700 [17.78] 40 1.950 [49.53]
50 2.450 [62.23]
.022 Dia.
[0.56] TYP.
Plat:coilghru 4\
100 | ¥
[2.54]
T——' \
No. of Dimension No. of Dimension
Pos. B Pos. B
8 .150 [3.81] 36 .850 [21.59]
10 .200 [5.08] 40 .950 [24.13]
12 .250 [6.35] 44 1.050 [26.67]
14 .300 [7.62] 50 1.200 [30.48]
16 .350 [8.89] 60 1.450 [36.83]
20 .450 [11.43] 68 1.650 [41.91]
24 .550 [13.97] 72 1.750 [44.45]
26 .600 [15.24] 80 1.950 [49.53]
30 .700 [17.78] 100 2.450 [62.23]
34 .800 [20.32]
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Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Product Facts

m Surface-mount option for
parallel board-to-bhoard
applications; completely
intermateable with
AMPMODU System 50
thru-hole board-to-bhoard
and cable-to-board systems

m Double row, vertical,
shrouded header and
receptacle assemblies

m Available in select sizes
from 10 through 100
positions

m High Density; contacts
spaced on .050 x .100 [1.27
x 2.54] centers; compact
footprint

m Compatible with standard
surface-mount processes

m Stand-offs for free drainage
of flux cleaning solutions;
visible solder joints for easy
inspection

m Simple, low insertion-force
holddown for process
retention and long-term
strain relief for solder joints

m Available in tape and reel
packaging (with vacuum
covers) for automatic
placement.

Surface-Mount Connectors, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,

Board-to-Board

The high-density surface-
mount connector is another
mounting option in the
AMPMODU System 50
connector family.

This surface-mount system
is fully intermateable with
the AMPMODU System 50
thru-hole and cable-to-
board connectors.

Additionally, the design of
the mating interface has not
been changed, maintaining
the same high reliability as
the thru-hole product.

The surface-mount system
includes double row,
vertical, shrouded header
and receptacle assemblies
in select sizes from 10
through 100 positions. It
meets the tight dimensional
requirements of surface-
mount technology. The
simple, low insertion-force
holddown provides both
processing retention and
long-term strain relief for
the solder joints in the
headers and receptacles.

Catalog 1307819
Revised 8-08

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in inches and
millimeters unless otherwise

specified. Values in brackets

are metric equivalents.

to change.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208

43

Junoj-39epng
‘510}93UU07 pJe0g-0}-pieog

€



Headers

44

< Tyco
Electronics

AMPMODU Interconnection System

Double Row, Vertical

Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermoplastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Copper alloy; duplex
plated .000030 [0.00076] gold in
mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin

on solder tail, with entire contact under-
plated .000050 [0.00127] nickel
Holddown — Copper alloy, plated
.000150 [0.00381] tin over .000050
[0.00127] nickel

Related Product Data
Performance Characteristics —
page 63

Mateable Connectors — pages 40,
45,51,52, & 56

Board-to-Board Spacing — page 63

Technical Documents — page 64

Product Specification 108-1093

Application Specification
114-25035

Surface-Mount Headers, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board

045 oo

125 (114
[3.18] —* -

eqnnnnnnnunn,nnnnuunnnniﬁlf! C
f P 284 S 5 X %—l -100 S
374 721 edoese00088006580006 ot p [254]

l AAAARAR] —— | rrrrrrrrwfl—
O o .0312.010
127 vp. [.79+.25]
.060 Dia.Typ.
A=.003
——— [+os] . |« .057%010 [1.52] (Pad)
: [1.45+.25]
.4352.007 hjn l] F
[11.05+.18] O ]
; ;
.042+.003
[1.07+ 0.08] Dia. Typ.
.053£.006 ig1358 | RTv. Detail A (Plated-Thru Hole)
[1.35:0.15] :
[2;2?] T ' See Detail A
’7
| T

U L] 362
D—-—¢ .19
? I l

[2.84] Holes for holddowns are not
required for parts packaged
.029 in tape and reel.
[0.74]
Recommended PC Board Layout
No. of Dimensions B F.’art Numbt:r: _
Pos. A B c D E Tu%:en Tape g g‘eel*
10 .380 [9.65] .200 [5.08] — .025 [0.64] — 5-104549-1 5-147377-1
12 .430 [10.92] .250 [6.35] — — — 6-104549-1 —
20 .630[16.00] .450 [11.43] .150 [3.81] .150 [3.81] — 5-104549-2 5-147377-2
24 .730 [18.54] .550[13.97] .200 [5.08] .200 [5.08] — 5-104549-3 5-147377-9
30 .880 [22.35] .700 [17.78] .275 [6.99] .275 [6.99] — 5-104549-5 5-147377-3
40  1.130[28.70] .950 [24.13] .400[10.16] .400[10.16] — 5-104549-6 5-147377-4
50 1.380[35.05] 1.200[30.48] .525[13.34] .525[13.34]  .025 [0.64] 5-104549-7 5-147377-5
60 1.630[41.40] 1.450([36.83] .650[16.51] .650 [16.51] .000 5-104549-8 5-147377-6
80 2.130[54.10] 1.950[49.53] .900 [22.86] .900 [22.86] .000 5-104549-9 5-147377-7
100 2.630[66.80] 2.450[62.23] 1.150[29.21] 1.150[29.21] .000 6-104549-0 5-147377-8

*Parts packaged in tape and reel are without hold downs and include a vacuum pick and place cover

Note: All part numbers are RoHS compliant.
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Dimensions are in inches and
millimeters unless otherwise

specified. Values in brackets

are metric equivalents.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
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Surface-Mount Receptacles, .050 x .100 [1.27 x 2.54] Centerline,
Board-to-Board

Double Row, Vertical
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Material and Finish
Housing — Glass-filled thermpolastic,
black, 94V-0 rated

Contacts — Phosphor bronze; duplex -370+.003
plated 000030 [0.00076] gold in [9.400.08)

mating area, .000150 [0.00381] tin
on solder tail, with entire contact 4*_ 1.03553=(.)o105z’s
underplated .000